OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, Gity Attorney
441 West Ccean Boulevard, 9th Fleor

Lotia Beach., $ASU802-4864

1a
11
12

13 |

14

15 |

17
18
o
20
21
22

2%
25
26
27
28

R 7 - T

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGRE

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 35851 Is made and

sntersd inte as of August 31, 2022 for reference purpasas only, pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Couneil-of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on January 19, 2021,
by and between VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA LOS ANGELES, a California nonprofit
corporation ("Organization”), with a place of busiess at 3600 Wilshire Bivd., Suits 1800,
Los Angsles, Calffornia @0010-2619 and the CITY OF LON@ BEACH, a munivipal
corporation ("City™).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills. to be
pérformed in connection with providing rapid-rehousing and honelessness prevention |
assistance to sligible resldents of the City who are homelese or af risk homelessness; and :

WHEREAS, City.and Organization {the “Parties”) entsred into Agresment No. |
35851 (the "Agreement") whereby Consulfant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Pa}tfes desire {0 amend the-term, and reduce the amount of '
the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in vonsideration of the mutual terms, covepants, and
conditionis herein gontained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Bection 3 of the Agresment is hereby amended to read as follows,

“The tarm. of tis Agresment shall be the Dperational Year bezg.inznzmg on

| January 1,2021 and-eriding on September 30, 2022, unless sooner-tenminated as provided

hereln.
2, Bection 4.B of the Agreement.is hereby amended to read ay follows;
B.  Total disbursements made to Organization under this Agresment by
the Clty shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS
{§124,800) over the term of this Agreement, Upon execution of this Agreement, the City
shall disburse the funds payable hereunder In dug colirse of payments following recelpt
from Organization of biling statements h a form approved by the City showing
1

ALikim A20-07089 9/7/22 D1484415.00CX




GEFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Aftornss
417 West Ocean Boutevard, St Foor

Lond Beach. GA S0802-4654-

104

11

12 |

18
14

15 ||

16

17 ||
18 ||
19 |
2 ||
21|
2 |

23

24 |

25
26
27
28

| expenditires and costs identified iy Exhiblt *B".

3, Except.as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and eonditions
eohtdined in Agresment No. 35851 are ratified and confirmed amd shall remain i full foree
and effect.

IN' WITNESS WHEREGF, the parties have caused this desument to be duly
exaguted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above,

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERIEA LOS
ANGELES, a Calfornia  nonprofit
corporation

September 15 L2002

September 15 | 2022 By, R
Lo Sl

Title,_ Crp

“Organization”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, 4 municipal
corporation

Jehbor o 2 vy Ancte 3 Teboom

Gity: Manager

| EXECURHY PURSUANT ‘
This Sacend Amendment %&%@H@N Xe.136851 is approved s to for on

Y CHA
September 28th , 2022, RIER,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Atiorney

oy (el

Daputy

AL AZO-DZORY SIH/ZE DAASAAIE.ROCK




